## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGN	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMEN	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PART	Ύ DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
Leah Miller			11/08/2005	
Annette J. Krisko			11/08/2005	
Klaus Hartig			11/08/2005	
Roger D. O'Shaughnessy			11/08/2005	
Gary L. Pfaff			11/08/2005	
	/ DATA			
Name: Cardinal CG Company			]	
Street Address:	775 Prairie Center Drive, Suite 200			
City:	Eden Prairie			
State/Country:	MINNESOTA			
Postal Code:	55344			
Property Type		Number		
Application Number:		10866936		
CORRESPONDEN	CE DATA			
Fax Number:	(612)49	2-7077		
Correspondence wi	ill be sent via US	Mail when the fax atte	empt is unsuccessful.	
Phone:	612-492			
Email: kfairbairn@fredlaw.com				
Correspondent Name:Kara K Fairbairn/Fredrikson & Byron, P.AAddress Line 1:200 S. Sixth Street, Suite 4000				
Address Line 1: Address Line 4:		oolis, MINNESOTA 554		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		44046.203.27	44046.203.271.3	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Kara K. Fairba	Kara K. Fairbairn	
			PATENT	

PATENT REEL: 016787 FRAME: 0136

## ASSIGNMENT

We, Leah MILLER, Annette J. KRISKO, citizens of the United States, residing at 6177 Valley Road, Avoca, WI 53506, and E10248 State Road 60, Sauk City WI 53583, respectively, Klaus HARTIG, citizen of Germany, residing at 5871 Valley Road, Avoca, WI 53506, and Roger D. O'SHAUGHNESSY, and Gary L. PFAFF, citizens of the United States, residing at 10562 Estate Drive, Eden Prairie, MN 55347, and 32251 Robin Hollow Road, Cazenovia, WI 53924, respectively, have made an invention relating to PRESENCE INDICATOR FOR REMOVABLE TRANSPARENT FILM and have executed an application for United States Letters Patent based thereon and identified by attorney's File No 44046.203.271.3 and naming the following inventor(s): Leah MILLER, Annette J. KRISKO, Klaus HARTIG, Roger D. O'SHAUGHNESSY, and Gary L. PFAFF, regarding Application No. 10/866,936 filed June 14, 2004;

In exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which we now acknowledge, we hereby assign to Cardinal CG Company a Wisconsin corporation having its principal place of business at 775 Prairie Center Drive, Suite 200, Eden Prairie, Minnesota 55344, its successors and assigns:

- (1) The entire right, title and interest to the above-identified invention and application;
- (2) The entire right, title and interest to any United States or foreign Letters Patents which may issue with respect to the above identified invention;
- (3) The entire right, title and interest to any renewals, reissues, extensions, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisions that may be filed with respect to the above identified invention and application;
- (4) The entire right, title and interest to any parent cases previously filed with respect to the above identified invention and application; and
- (5) The right to apply for Letters Patents in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights to which such foreign applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise.

We further agree for ourselves and for our heirs, executors and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments or other documents and to perform such other lawful acts as Cardinal CG Company, its successors and assigns may deem necessary to fully secure, maintain and enforce its rights, title or interest as outlined herein.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue to Cardinal CG Company any Letters Patents which may be granted in accordance with this Assignment.

Dated: <u>//-</u> *8 -0*.5 Leah MILLER

Subscribed and sworn to before me this <u>8</u> day of <u>Movember</u>, 200<u>5</u>

Muy Gaerdood

PATENT REEL: 016787 FRAME: 0137

Dated: \_\_\_\_\_\_8-05

Annette

Subscribed and sworn to before me this <u>8</u> day of <u>November</u>, 200 5

Notary Public

Dated: <u>// - 8 - 05</u>

lange

Klaus HARTIC

Subscribed and sworn to before me , this <u>8</u> day of <u>November</u>, 2005

Notary Public

Dated: November 7, 2005

Roger D. O'SHAUGHNESS

JODY A WERNER Notary Public Minnesota My Comm. Expires Jan 31 2010

Subscribed and sworn to before me this **Y** day of **Nurmber**, 2005

Pubh

Dated: 11-8-2005

Garv L

Subscribed and sworn to before me this <u>8</u> day of <u>Movember</u>, 2005

perlan Notary Public

#3190640\1

## **RECORDED: 11/16/2005**